Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
XCKD25H2P16
granična sklopka XCKD–M18 utisni klip s čeličnim
kotačićem–1 NC + 1 NO–spori–M16
Glavno
Range of product OsiSense XC
Series name Standard format
Product or component type Limit switch
Device short name XCKD
Sensor design Compact
Body type Fixed
Head type M18 plunger head
Material Metal
Body material Zamak
Head material Zamak
Fixing mode By the head
Movement of operating head Linear
Type of operator Spring return roller plunger metal
Type of approach Lateral approach 2 directions
Number of poles 2
Contacts type and composition 1 NC + 1 NO
Contact operation Slow-break, break before make
Komplementarno
Switch actuation By 30° cam
Electrical connection Screw-clamp terminals, clamping capacity: 1 x 0.5...2 x 2.5 mm²
Cable entry 1 entry tapped for M16 x 1.5 cable gland, cable outer diameter: 4...8 mm
Contacts insulation form Zb
Positive opening With
Positive opening minimum force 36 N
Minimum force for tripping 10 N
Maximum actuation speed 0.5 m/s
Repeat accuracy 0.1 mm on the tripping points with 1 million operating cycles
Contact code designation A300, AC-15 (Ue = 240 V, Ie = 3 A) , Ithe = 10 A conforming to EN 60947-5-1
A300, AC-15 (Ue = 240 V, Ie = 3 A) , Ithe = 10 A conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
appendix A
Q300, DC-13 (Ue = 250 V, Ie = 0.27 A) conforming to EN 60947-5-1
Q300, DC-13 (Ue = 250 V, Ie = 0.27 A) conforming to IEC 60947-5-1 appendix A
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 500 V degree of pollution 3 conforming to IEC 60947-1
300 V conforming to UL 508
300 V conforming to CSA C22.2 No 14
Resistance across terminals <= 25 MOhm conforming to IEC 60255-7 category 3
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 6 kV conforming to IEC 60664
6 kV conforming to IEC 60947-1
Short-circuit protection 10 A cartridge fuse gG
Electrical durability 5000000 cycles, DC-13, 120 V, 7 W, operating rate: <= 60 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.5, DC
conforming to IEC 60947-5-1 appendix C
5000000 cycles, DC-13, 24 V, 13 W, operating rate: <= 60 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.5, DC
conforming to IEC 60947-5-1 appendix C
5000000 cycles, DC-13, 48 V, 9 W, operating rate: <= 60 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.5, DC
conforming to IEC 60947-5-1 appendix C
Mechanical durability 10000000 cycles
Width 31 mm
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 4
Height 65 mm
Depth 30 mm
Product weight 0.22 kg
Terminals description ISO n°1 (13-14)NO
(21-22)NC
Okolina
shock resistance 50 gn (duration = 11 ms) conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
vibration resistance 25 gn (f = 10...500 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
IP degree of protection IP66 conforming to IEC 60529
IP67 conforming to IEC 60529
IK degree of protection IK06 conforming to EN 50102
electrical shock protection class Class I conforming to IEC 61140
Class I conforming to NF C 20-030
ambient air temperature for operation -25...70 °C
ambient air temperature for storage -40...70 °C
protective treatment TC
product certifications CCC
CSA
UL
standards EN 60204-1
EN 60947-5-1
IEC 60204-1
IEC 60947-5-1
UL 508
CSA C22.2 No 14
Offer Sustainability
Green Premium product Green Premium product
Compliant - since 1402 - Schneider Electric declaration
of conformity
Compliant - since 1402 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Need no specific recycling operations Need no specific recycling operations
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
2 / 4
Mounting with Cable Entry
Position of Cable Gland
Panel Mounting
Mounting and Fixing Limit Switches by the Head
Setting-up
Plunger or Multi-directional Heads
Wiring Diagram
2-pole NC + NO Break before Make, Slow Break
Characteristics of Actuation
Switch Actuation by 30° Cam
(1) Tapped entry for M16 x 1.5
(2) 2 elongated holes Ø 4.3 x 6.3 mm on 22 mm centres, 2 holes Ø 4.3 on 20 mm centres.
(3) 2 x Ø 3 holes for support studs, depth 4 mm.
(4) Fixing nut thickness 3.5 mm.
(1) Recommended
(2) To be avoided
(1) Recommended
(2) Forbidden
3 / 4
Functionnal Diagram
(P) Positive opening point
(A) Cam displacement
(1) NC contact with positive opening operation
(2) Closed
(3) Open
4 / 4